JPP-1211		Express Mail N	10. E1905206252US
			( JUL 2 9 1999 ) 324
	10-08-	1999	
FORM PTO-1595 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101143	3309	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Gregg Daskalon et al	mRP 1-29-99		<b>s of recsiving party(les)</b> c/Pentron Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached A Yes D No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Aerger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	5 <u>3 North Pla</u>	ins Industrial Road
		City: Wallinfo	rd State: CT ZIP: 06492
Execution Date: July 26, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🍝 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	······································	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of th	ne application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/330/665 filed June 1	1. 1999		
Additional numbers attached? C Yes 🕹 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:
Name:Ann M. Knab		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:		C Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:	
53 North Plains Industrial Road		50-0718	
City: <u>Wallingford</u> State: <u>C</u>	<u>I_zip:06492</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US		Ch, 40
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ann M. Knab		)	7/28/99
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			Date
Maildocumer	its to be recorded with n issioner of Patents & Tra	equired cover sheet inform idemarks, Box Assignment	ation to:
Washington, D.C. 20231			

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER (PAGE 2)**

## **CONTINUATION OF THE INFORMATION ITEM 1.**

## **ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES**

Ajit Karmaker Elie Zammarieh Martin L. Schulman Arun Prasad Carlino Panzera Dmitri Brodkin Paul Panzera



#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Gregg Daskalon of 281 Ann Rose Drive, Orange, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06477, Ajit Karmaker of 321 South Elm Street, Wallingford, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06492, Elie Zammarieh of 29 Indian River Road, Milford, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06460, Martin L.Schulman of 620 South Greenbrier Drive, Orange, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06477, Arun Prasad of 249 Redwood Lane, Cheshire, in the County of New Haven and the State of Connecticut 06410, Carlino Panzera of 7 Huntsman Lane, Bellemead, in the County of Somerset and the State of New Jersey 08502, Dmitri Brodkin of 75 Herbert Terrace, West Orange, in the County of Essex and the State of New Jersey 07052 and Paul Panzera of 1 Middleton Drive, Mt. Holly, in the County of Burlington and the State of New Jersey 08060; have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### HIGH-STRENGTH DENTAL RESTORATIONS

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 11, 1999, Application Serial No. 09/330,665;

AND WHEREAS, JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 53 North Plains Industrial Road, Wallingford, CT 06492, is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

JPP-1211

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and sufficient consideration of one (\$1.00) dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Gregg Daskalon, Ajit Karmaker, Elie Zammarieh, Martin L. Schulman, Arun Prasad, Carlino Panzera, Dmitri Brodkin and Paul Panzera; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of the said JENERIC/PENTRON INCORPORATED fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

2

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 7/26/99

Date: 7/26/99



L.S.

Daskalon

UB L.S. Ajit Karmaken L.S. Zammarieh L.S. L.S. in Prasad Ł.S. Carlino Panzera S Dmitri Brodkin L.S. Paul Panzera



DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101112049

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS MA Hut.